

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8481-8482 OF 2003

MAHARAJ KRISHAN BHATT & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billworia, Adv.  
Mr. Mansoor Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rrs.-4 & 5 :

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

rrs. 1 to 3 :

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel commenced arguments at 11.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.00 noon. Then, Mr. S Mehdi Imam, learned counsel started his submissions and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, learned counsel made his submissions till 12.20 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master