

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8481-8482 OF 2003

MAHARAJ KRISHAN BHATT & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr.S.Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Rr-Ex-Parte

Hon'ble Mr.Justice C.K.Thakker pronounced the judgment of the Bench  
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

The appeals are allowed with costs, the judgment passed by the Division  
Bench in LPA as well as Review Petition are set aside and the order passed by the Learned

Single Judge in SWP No.3735 of 1997 is restored, in terms of the signed reportable  
judgment.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)