

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8-9/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8481-8482 OF 2003

MAHARAJ KRISHAN BHATT & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 These Applications/Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, who is suffering from viral fever, list after one week.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master