

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INETERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS.8-9 OF 2011  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8481-8482 OF 2003

MAHARAJ KRISHAN BHATT AND ANOTHER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

AND

MUHAMMAD ABBAS NAJAR AND ANOTHER APPLICANTS/  
Respondents Nos.4 & 5

O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain these interlocutory applications filed by the applicants, which are hereby dismissed. However, they would be at liberty to move an appropriate application before the High Court for grant of relief.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 06, 2012.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8-9/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8481-8482 OF 2003

MAHARAJ KRISHAN BHATT & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 These Applications/Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Applicant(s)            Ms.    June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Dinesh Kumar Garg, A.O.R.  
                                 Mr.    Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ahishek Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B.S. Billowria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr.    Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Astha Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of signed order, interlocutory  
applications are dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)